## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xianfeng Chen	07/05/2011
Mark Anthony Fernance Kendall	07/06/2011
Tarl Prow	07/07/2011
Anthony Paul Raphael	07/08/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The University of Queensland	
Street Address:	Queensland	
City:	St. Lucia	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4067	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13141667		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (206)682-6031

 Phone:
 206-622-4900

Email: monicasa@seedip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Sakoi
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900145.416USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Sakoi

PATENT

REEL: 026898 FRAME: 0845

H \$40.00 13141

# Total Attachments: 8 source=900145\_416USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=900145\_416USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=900145\_416USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=900145\_416USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=900145\_416USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=900145\_416USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=900145\_416USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=900145\_416USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 026898 FRAME: 0846

#### US PATENT Attorney Docket Number – 900145.416USPC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Xianfeng CHEN, a an Australian citizen of City University of Hong Kong, Department of Physics & Materials Science, 83 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong;

Mark Anthony Fernance KENDALL, an Australian citizen of 56 Laurel Avenue, Chelmer. Queensland 4068, Australia;

Tarl PROW, an American citizen of 43B Cornwall Street, Annerley, Queensland, 4102; and Anthony Paul RAPHAEL, an Australian citizen of 47 Mackay Street, Coorparoo, Queensland 4151, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Patch production" the specification of which:

(a) (b) o	[] []	was executed on even date herewit was filed on as [] Appl	
O.	•	[ ] Express Mail No., as Application	on No. not yet known
		and was amended on	(if applicable); or
(c)	[X]	was described and claimed in PCT	International Application
			17 December 2009 and as amended under PCT
			nd/or under PCT Article 34 on
		(if any).	
AND WHE	REAS.	<b>V</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		Queensland, of St. Lucia, Queenslan	d 4067 Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 5th day of July , 2011 Len 48
Signature of Xianfeng CHEN

1

## US PATENT Attorney Docket Number – 900145.416USPC

This	day of	, 20	
			Signature of Mark Anthony Fernance KENDALI
Witness			
This	day of	, 20	Signature of Tarl PROW
Witness		•	
m) t			
This	day of	, 20	Signature of Anthony Paul RAPHAEL
Witness			

2

#### **US PATENT** Attorney Docket Number - 900145.416USPC ASSIGNMENT '

#### WHEREAS, I/WE

Witness

Xianfeng CHEN, a an Australian citizen of City University of Hong Kong, Department of Physics & Materials Science, 83 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong;

Mark Anthony Fernance KENDALL, an Australian citizen of 56 Laurel Avenue, Chelmer, Queensland 4068, Australia;

Tarl PROW, an American citizen of 43B Cornwall Street, Annerley, Queensland, 4102; and Anthony Paul RAPHAEL, an Australian citizen of 47 Mackay Street, Coorparoo, Queensland 4151, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented

certain new and useful he specification of wh	improvements in "Patch production" aich:
(a) [] (b) [] or	was executed on even date herewith; was filed on as [] Application No
(c) [X]	[ ] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application  No. PCT/AU2009/001646 filed on 17 December 2009 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHEREAS, The University of Q	ueensland, of St. Lucia, Queensland, 4067, Australia
	o as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said spect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
nereby acknowledged, by these presents do representatives and accertiories and possess states of America which maunder International Cof the United States of	EFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and set hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal signs, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its issues in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority inventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal signs, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, legal repre n any legal proceedin nake all rightful oa	NOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its sentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testifying, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications the and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal signs, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the ica.
N TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
Γhisday	of, 20Signature of Xianfeng CHEN
	Signature of Alameng Crien

**PATENT** REEL: 026898 FRAME: 0849

# US PATENT Attorney Docket Number – 900145.416USPC

RAN		
this 670 day of 502	, 20 ( )	Signature of Mark Anthony Fernance KENDALI
litness	-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
nisday of	, 20	1
		Signature of Tarl PROW
· .		
itness		
·		
	•	
nisday of	, 20	
		Signature of Anthony Paul RAPHAEL
		:
Vitness		

#### US PATENT Attorney Docket Number - 900145.416USPC ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/WE

Witness

Xianfeng CHEN, a an Australian citizen of City University of Hong Kong, Department of Physics & Materials Science, 83 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong;

Mark Anthony Fernance KENDALL, an Australian citizen of 56 Laurel Avenue, Chelmer, Queensland 4068, Australia;

Tarl PROW, an American citizen of 43B Cornwall Street, Annerley, Queensland, 4102; and Anthony Paul RAPHAEL, an Australian citizen of 47 Mackay Street, Coorparoo, Queensland 4151, Australia

bereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented

	and usefu	as Assignor (concentvery if more than one inventor is instead above), have invented in "Patch production" nich:
(b)		was executed on even date herewith; was filed on as [] Application No
(c)	r [X]	[ ] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known (if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2009/001646 filed on 17 December 2009 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHE	REAS,	(if they).
The Unive	rsity of (	ueensland, of St. Lucia, Queensland, 4067, Australia
improveme	nts with re	to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said spect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.  EFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
by these prepresentati territories a States of Anof America under Interiof the Unite	resents do ves and a nd posses merica an which m national C ed States	Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and set hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal ssigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its sions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States by be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal signs, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, in any lega make all r	legal repr l proceed ightful or ves and a	NOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its esentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testifying, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, the and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the rica.
IN TESTIM	IONY WI	IEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This	da	y of, 20
		Signature of Xianfeng CHEN

1

# ${\color{blue} \textbf{US PATENT} \\ \textbf{Attorney Docket Number} - 900145.416 \textbf{USPC}} \\$

This	day of	, 20	
			Signature of Mark Anthony Fernance KENDALL
Witness			
This <u>Ö</u> =	<mark>2_</mark> day of <u>5 осч</u>	, 20 ∤ \	Signature of Tarl PROW
Witness	auter		
Phia	dan af	20	
Inis	day of	, 20	Signature of Anthony Paul RAPHAEL
Witness			

#### US PATENT Attorney Docket Number - 900145.416USPC ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/WE

Witness

Xianfeng CHEN, a an Australian citizen of City University of Hong Kong, Department of Physics & Materials Science, 83 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong;

Mark Anthony Fernance KENDALL, an Australian citizen of 56 Laurel Avenue, Chelmer, Queensland 4068, Australia;

Tarl PROW, an American citizen of 43B Cornwall Street, Annerley, Queensland, 4102; and Anthony Paul RAPHAEL, an Australian citizen of 47 Mackay Street, Coorparoo, Queensland 4151,

Australia		•		
	nd useful	improvements in "Patch		than one inventor is listed above), have invented ion"
(a) (b) or	[]	was executed on even d	late herev as [] A <sub>l</sub>	with; oplication No
	[X]	and was amended on _ was described and claim No. PCT/AU2009/0010	ned in Po	ation No. not yet known(if applicable); or  CT International Application on 17 December 2009 and as amended under PCT and/or under PCT Article 34 on
AND WHER	EAS,	(11 1111)		
The Univers	ity of Q	ueensland, of St. Lucia,	Queensl	and, 4067, Australia
NOW hereby acknown by these presentative territories and States of America wander Internation the United representative	s with res  7, THERI wledged, sents doe es and as I possess erica and which may tional Co States of es and ass	BFOR, for good and values Assignor hereby acknown as hereby sell, assign, to assign, the entire right, to a light and under sai all divisions, renewals any be granted thereon and unventions; and Assignor f America to issue all Patisigns, in accordance with	of Amer uable co ledges th ransfer a title, and d improv nd contin all reiss hereby a tents for the terms	
successors, le n any legal p make all rigi	gal repre proceedin htful oat s and as	sentatives and assigns, an ig, sign all lawful papers hs and generally do ev signs, to obtain and ent	y facts k , execute erything	agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its mown to it respecting said improvements, and testify e all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal-oper patent protection for said improvements in the
N TESTIMO	NY WH	EREOF, Assignor intendi	ing to be	legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
			,	
This	day	of,	20	
				Signature of Xianfeng CHEN

**PATENT** REEL: 026898 FRAME: 0853

# US PATENT Attorney Docket Number – 900145,416USPC

This	day of		_, 20	
	· :			Signature of Mark Anthony Fernance KENDALL
Witness	•			•
This	day of		, 20	
,				Signature of Tarl PROW
Witness				
		•		
This	day of	JULY	, 2011	Signature of Anthony Paul RAPHAEL
	7/4-			
Witness				